Nonmajor Governmental Funds by $44 thousand.

The state is also reporting for the first time two discrete
component units of the University of Washington:
Northwest Hospital and Valley Medical Center.

Governmental Capital Assets and Long-term
Obligations. The UW recorded a prior period $67.3
million adjustment to governmental long-term obligations
to properly report their Internal Lending Program.

The Department of Transportation recorded a prior
period adjustment of $244.4 million to governmental long-
term obligations to record a land bank agreement with
Sound Transit. Activities associated with the land bank
agreement are exchange-like transactions where Sound
Transit provides funding for highway improvements in
exchange for future lease credits or conveyance of land of
approximately equal value.

http://www.drs.wa.gov/

S t a t e  o f  W a s h i n g t o n

Notes to the Financial Statements

81

Fund equity at July 1, 2013, has been restated as follows (expressed in thousands):

Fund equity (deficit) at Fund equity  (deficit)
June 30, 2013, as Fund Prior Period as restated,

previously reported Reclassification Adjustment   July 1, 2013

Governmental Funds:
General 1,382,590$   7$   -$   1,382,597$
Higher Education Special Revenue 2,362,726   -   124,990   2,487,716
Higher Education Endowment 3,378,871   -   (401,050)   2,977,821
Nonmajor Governmental 5,300,960   (7)   (44)   5,300,909

Proprietary Funds:
Enterprise Funds:

Workers' Compensation (9,624,819)   -   -   (9,624,819)
Unemployment Compensation 3,469,741   -   -   3,469,741
Higher Education Student Services 1,359,209   -   74,188   1,433,397
Guaranteed Education Tuition Program (161,107)   -   -   (161,107)
Nonmajor Enterprise 99,212   -   -   99,212

Internal Service Funds 271,285   -   -   271,285

Fiduciary Funds:
Private Purpose Trust 4,566   -   -   4,566
Local Government Investment Pool 8,734,156   -   -   8,734,156